Stephanie Armstrong

armstrongss@Ilamarpa.edu

Education Lamar University May 2011
Master of Arts in English

Texas A & M University May 2005
Bachelor of Arts in English
Certified RELA, Grades 8-12

Work Experience Lamar State College Port Arthur 2011-present
Reading Curriculum Coordinator
QEP Reading Strategies Sub-Committee, Chair
Instructor
e ENGL 0301—Basic Reading Skills
e ENGL 0302—College Reading Skills
e ENGL 0310—Developmental Writing
e ENGL 0317—Developmental Writing

Lamar University 2009-2011
Adjunct Instructor
e ENGL 1301—Composition I
ENGL 1302—Composition Il
ESLI 2313—Intermediate ESL Conversation
ESLI 2323—Intermediate ESL Grammar and Writing
ESLI 2333—Intermediate ESL Listening and Speaking
e ESLI 2363—Intermediate ESL Reading
Graduate Assistant
e DWRT 0371—Developmental Writing
e Writing Center Tutor

Humble ISD, Timberwood Middle School 2006-2009
8th grade Pre-AP and On-Level RELA Teacher

e 100% student pass rate on first attempt
of 2008 TAKS

e 999% student pass rate on first attempt
of 2009 TAKS

e Constructed effective, TEKS aligned units
of study with 8th grade RELA Team

Goose Creek CISD, Robert E. Lee High School 2005-2006
9th grade On-level English | Teacher
e Constructed weekly lesson plans independently
e Collaborated with cross-curriculum
team daily regarding common students
and cross-curricular activities
e Above school average student TAKS pass rate
Assistant Girls Soccer Coach

Publications My Foundations Lab Workbook 2012
Pulse Literary Magazine, “a hero’s welcome” 2010



Presentations

Memberships & Awards

Volunteer

Langdon Review Weekend, “a hero’s welcome”

Sigma Tau Delta, President

Eleanor Weinbaum Scholarship

Lamar University Academic Lecture Series Committee
Dean’s List

Texas Scholar

P.E.P. Group Leader
Movie Night Sponsor
Under 16 Soccer Coach, Alpena, Arkansas

2010

2010-2011
2010-2011
2010
2003
1997-1999

2007
2008
2000



