Stephanie Armstrong armstrongss@lamarpa.edu

	armstrongss@iamarpa.edu	
Education	Lamar University Master of Arts in English	May 2011
	Texas A & M University Bachelor of Arts in English Certified RELA, Grades 8-12	May 2005
Work Experience	Lamar State College Port Arthur Reading Curriculum Coordinator QEP Reading Strategies Sub-Committee, Chair Instructor • ENGL 0301—Basic Reading Skills • ENGL 0302—College Reading Skills • ENGL 0310—Developmental Writing • ENGL 0317—Developmental Writing	2011-present
	Lamar University Adjunct Instructor • ENGL 1301—Composition I • ENGL 1302—Composition II • ESLI 2313—Intermediate ESL Conversation • ESLI 2323—Intermediate ESL Grammar and Wri • ESLI 2333—Intermediate ESL Listening and Special ESLI 2363—Intermediate ESL Reading Graduate Assistant • DWRT 0371—Developmental Writing • Writing Center Tutor	•
	Humble ISD, Timberwood Middle School 8th grade Pre-AP and On-Level RELA Teacher • 100% student pass rate on first attempt of 2008 TAKS • 99% student pass rate on first attempt of 2009 TAKS • Constructed effective, TEKS aligned units of study with 8th grade RELA Team	2006-2009
	Goose Creek CISD, Robert E. Lee High School 9th grade On-level English I Teacher • Constructed weekly lesson plans independently • Collaborated with cross-curriculum team daily regarding common students and cross-curricular activities • Above school average student TAKS pass rate Assistant Girls Soccer Coach	2005-2006
Publications	My Foundations Lab Workbook Pulse Literary Magazine, "a hero's welcome"	2012 2010

Presentations	Langdon Review Weekend, "a hero's welcome"	2010
Memberships & Awards	Sigma Tau Delta, President Eleanor Weinbaum Scholarship Lamar University Academic Lecture Series Committee Dean's List Texas Scholar	2010-2011 2010-2011 2010 2003 1997-1999
Volunteer	P.E.P. Group Leader Movie Night Sponsor Under 16 Soccer Coach, Alpena, Arkansas	2007 2008 2000